

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 22137/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.22137/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22137/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao, Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisethy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 4944, 4949, 4953, 4955, 4959 and 4960/2019 -
Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for all respondents to
file counter affidavit.

In all other matters - Four weeks' time is given to served
respondents to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 5.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar