

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 22137/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.22137/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22137/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatta Bagadhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Ld. Counsel present on
behalf of the Petitioner.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Ld.
Counsel present on behalf of the Respondent.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to comply order dated 11.02.2019 of this Court in
respect of Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 4945/19, 4954/19 and
Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 4951/19, 4957/19.

Service is complete on other Respondents.

Appearing Respondents are granted four weeks' time as a last chance, to file the counter affidavit, who have not filed as yet.

List again on 15.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm