

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 22137/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22137/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Dr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. D. V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps in respect of Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 4945/19 & 4954/19 and Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 4951/19 and 4957/19. However, Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 4951/19 and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. She may file the same within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

Service is complete on behalf of the other Respondents. Appearing Respondents have failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 4958-60/2019. But the office report is otherwise. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 4958/19, but the same is not reflected in the Office Report. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm