

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the matter be adjourned for one week.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER