

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz A.Nazki, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and
is granted four weeks' time to serve unserved
respondents.

Dasti service, as against unserved respondents
is permitted.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master