

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to comply with the office report and to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 4951 of 2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS