

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4944-4960/2019

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raushan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Dr. R. Sree Ramulu, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. D.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 4951/2019 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In all the other matters, all respondents are duly represented. Appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit shall file the same within a period of four weeks, as last chance. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG