

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4944-4960/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2017 in WP No.8732/2017, WP No.2210/2017, WP No.8648/2017, WP No.8733/2017, WP No.8734/2017, WP No.8765/2017, WP No.8809/2017, WP No.9732/2017, WP No.9744/2017, WP No.9839/2017, WP No.9840/2017, WP No.9841/2017, WP No.9842/2017, WP No.11448/2017, WP No.11821/2017, WP No.13591/2017 and WP No.13608/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh]

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondents

(with I.A. No.22137/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A. No. 121061/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Jandhyala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.
Ms. Aaditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raju Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajni, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. D V Rao, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) submits that although affidavit in compliance with the earlier order dated 09th January, 2024 has been filed by the petitioners, such affidavit is without its annexures (Annexure P-1 to P-4).
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners assures that the annexures would be supplied within fortnight from date.
3. Re-list the special leave petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of January, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)