

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4944-4960/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8732/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 2210/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8648/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8733/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8734/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8765/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 8809/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9732/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9744/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9839/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9840/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9841/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 9842/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 11448/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 11821/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 13591/2017 04-10-2017 in WP No. 13608/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh]

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. N. PRABHAVATHI & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22137/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 121061/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 26-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.
Ms. Aarati Sah, Adv.
Mr. Raju Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Veer Raju, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Bibek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D V Rao, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) of the High Court; hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.
3. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR